

Meeting Agenda: SSSC School Safety and Security Committee¹

Friday, February 23, 2023, 12:45 p.m.

Meeting Focus: Safety and Security

Notice is hereby given that Doss CCSD will hold a meeting of the School Safety and Security Committee (SSSC) on **Friday, February 23, 2024, at 12:45 p.m.** in the Doss CCSD School Cafeteria. The subjects to be considered are listed below and do not have to be taken in the posted order. The Committee may go into a closed meeting as authorized by the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Section §551.001 et. Seq. No final action, decision, or vote will be taken while the Committee is in Closed Session.

I. Welcome

- A. Call Meeting to Order and Opening Remarks ^{1, 2}
- B. Committee Appreciation and Introductions

II. Information

- A. Public Comments on Posted Agenda Items ³
- B. SSSC Invited Guest Introductions Comments
- C. SSSC Member and Gillespie County Comments

III. Discussion

- A. TxSSC Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) Evaluation Review
- B. Doss CCSD Safety Drills, Training, and Related Security Items
- C. District Weekly Door Sweeps, Safety Audit, and Intruder Audit

IV. Planning

- A. Texas Education Agency Safety and Security Grant Updates
- B. HB3 Updates on Safety Requirements and District Projects
- C. Consider and Approve Meeting Minutes (November 10, 2023)

V. Closing

- A. Discuss Future Agenda Items and Future Meeting Dates
- B. Express Gratitude for Participation and Close Meeting
- ¹ Posted by Pam Seipp on Tuesday, February 20, 2024 at 12:30 p.m. for the Board of Trustees.
- ² Agenda is posted on the District bulletin board and District website: <u>www.dossccsd.org</u>
- ³ The public may also provide comments via E-mail to <u>administration@doss.txed.net</u>.



Meeting Sign In: SSSC

Friday, February 23, 2023, 12:45 p.m.

Organization	Name and Title	Sign-In
Doss CCSD, and School Emergency	Pam Seipp, Interim Superintendent	
Texas Association of School Boards (TASB)	, Mgmt. and School Safety Consultant	
Gillespie County Emergency Management	Justin Calhoun, Emergency Coordinator Steve Olfers, Fire Marshall	
Gillespie County Law Enforcement	Buddy Mills, Sheriff Joe Hindman, Deputy	
Doss Volunteer Fire Department	Travis Dollar, Doss VFD Brian Sattler, Doss VFD Evan Tune, Doss VFD	
Local EMS	Doss or Fredericksburg EMS Pat Jung, Doss VFD	
Doss CCSD Board Officers and Board Members	Cecil Crenwelge, Board President Travis Dollar, Board Vice-President Preston Studer, Board Secretary	
Doss CCSD Teachers and Support Staff	Amanda Arhelger Burgundi Dollar Blane Neffendorf Konay Ford Marsha Welge	
Doss CCSD Parents	Travis Dollar Kimberly Swanner Evan Tune	
Doss CCSD Community Members	Brian Sattler Elise Studer	
Doss CCSD Business Member	Teresa Ganis	
Other: Tommy Hill, Hill Security Other: Russell Bundy, Texas Education Agency	Tommy Hill, Hill Security Russell Bundy, School Safety Agent	